Specifications are subject to change without notice (12.09.06) 1
Product Description Ordering Key
48x48 digital preset counter
48 x 48 mm preset digital
counter for flush mounting
with 2 lines LCD display,
programmable as impulse
counter (with sign), frequen-
cy meter or time meter.
SPDT output relay, NPN,
PNP or voltage free contact
inputs.
• 6-digit preset counter (adding / subtracting)
• 2-line LCD display with indicators for activated output
and current preset value
• Count and preset range from -999999 to 999999
• Programmable to operate as:
- pulse counter
- frequency meter
- time meter
• Displays text prompts to guide the user while pro-
gramming
• 2 count inputs: PNP or NPN, selectable
• Gate, Reset and Key inputs
• Maximum count frequency 30Hz or 10kHz selectable
• Programming of count functions/operating parameters
via front keys
• Output: 3 A SPDT relay
• Power supply: 100 to 240 VAC
• 48 x 48 mm housing
Type Selection
FKC 01 C 924
Housing
Function
Type
Item number
Output
Input range
Mounting Output Input Supply: 100 to 240 VAC
Front panel SPDT NPN, PNP or voltage free contact FKC 01 C 924
Type FKC01
Counters
Input Specifications
Count inputs
INP A - INP B
Input type NPN, PNP open collector or
voltage free contact
Low level 0 to 4 VDC
High level 12 to 30 VDC
Max counting frequency 10 kHz
Static gate input
GATE
Input type NPN, PNP open collector or
voltage free contact
Low level 0 to 4 VDC
High level 12 to 30 VDC
Dynamic reset input
RESET
Input type NPN, PNP open collector or
voltage free contact
Low level 0 to 4 VDC
High level 12 to 30 VDC
Static keyboard lock input
KEY
Input type NPN, PNP open collector or
voltage free contact
Low level 0 to 4 VDC
High level 12 to 30 VDC
PNP/NPN sensor supply
output 24 VDC -40% +15%
100 mA (unstabilized)
Polarity of the inputs Programmable for all inputs